
TM

PARTS LIST
SprayStriker™ 250 tr & 350 UtV Sprayer

(US SprayStriker™ 65 tr & 90 UtV Sprayer)

STRIKER

SprayStiker 250 tr (65 tr) ..........................................2
SprayStiker 350 UtV (90 UtV) .....................................4
preaSSembled pUmp cabinet ..................................6
ValVe aSSembly 4x12 Vdc ...........................................8
electric ValVe 2/2 1/2” 12Vdc aSSembly ................9
Spraybar aSSembly ...................................................10
beam frame ....................................................................12
tank holder bracket ...............................................12
electrical componentS .........................................13

august 10, 2021
Version 1.4

this manual replaces all editions with an earlier date.



SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

2

SprayStriker 250 tr - H29044

4

3

2
5
6

8 7

1

14
13
12

15

18
16

17

49
11

10

Spraybar 1,2m: H29174 Spraybar 2m: H29154Spraybar 0,8m: H29173 

19.1 19.2 19.3



3

SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

Item Qty Part no. Description Notes
1 1 h29056 Spraystriker 250 tr beam frame See page 10
2 1 h29062 tank holder bracket See page 10
3 1 h29057 liquid tank 250 l
4 1 h29070 Spraystriker tr preassembled pump cabinet See page 4-5
5 2 hf10744 bolt m8*25 8.8 din933
6 2 hf15149 Washer din 125 m8 Zn
7 1 h28562 t styck f 3/4” m 1”
8 2 h25660 90° hose fitting, male thread G 3/4 -> D13
9 2 hf12410 hex bolt din931 Zn m10x70
10 2 hf15066 lock nUt din 985 m10x1,25
11 4 hf10479 Washer
12 1 h22535 plate
13 1 h22534 Spray pistol
14 1 h22536 bracket
15 1 h29064 lower link arm plate
16 4 hf10480 Washer din 125 m12 a4
17 4 hf15068 lock nut din 985/8 m12
18 4 hf11703 bolt m12x70 10.9 din931
19.1 1 h29173 Spraybar 0.8 m See page 9
19.2 1 h29174 Spraybar 1.2 m See page 8
19.3 1 h29154 Spraybar 2 m See page 8

SprayStriker 250 tr - H29044



SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

4

1243

5 6

7

8
9

89

9
8

11
9

13
12

 15

 14

1243

5 6

7

8
9

89

9
8

11
9

adjustable height 

SprayStriker 350 UtV - H40123



5

SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

Item Qty Part no. Description Notes
1 1 h29070 Spraystriker tr preassembled pump cabinet
2 1 h40470 liquid tank 350 l
3 1 h40460 350 UtV beam frame See page 12
4 1 h40472 top plate
5 2 h25660 90° hose fitting, male thread G 3/4 → D13
6 1 h28562 t styck f 3/4” m 1”
7 1 h40475 diagonal bracket
8 4 hf12431 bolt m12x60 8.8 Zn din931 
9 5 hf15128 Washer din 125 Zn m12
10 2 hf15068 lock nut din 985/8 m12
11 1 hf12670 bolt m12x25 8.8 din933
12 2 h28441 plate
13 1 h40473 Spraybar height adjuster right
14 1 h40471 Spraybar height adjuster left

15 1 
h29173 Spraybar 0.8 m See page 9
h29174 Spraybar 1.2 m See page 8
h29154 Spraybar 2 m See page 8

SprayStriker 350 UtV - H40123



SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

6

preaSSembled pUmp cabinet- H29070

3

6

5 15 1110

21

7

23

22

25
19

17

27

28

29 28

19

2

4

8

36323018
16
20

14

13

1

12

9

1

24

31 33

28

26

36



7

SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

Item Qty Part no. Description Notes
1 1 h28968 pump cabinet
2 1 h26972 Spreader module
3 1 h28976  cabinet lid
4 1 h28985 module bracket
5 8 h29007 rubber grommet
6 2 h24606 pull-down catch
7 2 h28981 lock plate
8 1 h29001 plate
9 1 h28986  cable bracket
10 2 h28982 hinge plate
11 2 h28983 hinge plate
12 4 h21901 cable gland m20x1,5
13 1 h26091 push button switch, mom. yellow
14 1 h29009 rubber door seal
15 2 h29008 rubber grommet
16 1 h28984 filter bracket
17 1 h29005 90 degree female fitting 1/2”-->1/2” 
18 2 h29002 Suction filter preassembly
19 1 h29157 Valve assembly 4x12Vdc See page 6
20 1 h29155 Weldnut plate
21 1 h22224n beacon light low model
22 1 h26900 Worklight assembly
23 1 h22540 hose reel
24 1 h29078 hose reel assembly
25 3 hf19123 iSo 7380 a4 m6x16
26 1 hf12827 bolt m8x16 8.8 din933 Zn
27 1 hf15100 lock nut din985 8,8Zn m8
28 25 hf10438 in hex bolt m6x16 din 4762 a4
29 4 hf19087 din 985 8.8Zn m6
30 1 h26737 90deg fitting male/female G1/2”
31 2 h22952 90deg. hose fitting male thread G1/2”-13mm
32 1 h23026 female tee 1/2”
33 1 h22955 Straight hose fitting, male thread G 1/2-20mm
34 4 hf10479 Washer Washer din 125 m10 a4
35 14 hf10512 din 985 a4 m6 din 985 a4 m6
36 1 h25338 pump with hose nipples

preaSSembled pUmp cabinet- H29070



SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

8

ValVe aSSembly 4x12Vdc - H29157
Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 h29184 manifold SS 4x 2/2 valves
2 4 h28015 electric valve 2/2 1/2” 12Vdc assembly
3 2 h22952 90° hose fitting, male thread G 1/2
4 1 h28899 bracket
5 1 h22581 plastic plug
6 4 hh16089 banjo bolt aiSi316 r1/2” l=46
7 8 hh13113 copper washer 21x27x1,5
8 2 h24601 90° hose fitting, male thread G 1/2 ->D20
9 4 hf12805 din933 8.8Zn m6x30
10 4 hf19087 din 985 8.8Zn m6
11 1 h22953 Straight hose fitting G 1/2-10

11 81

5

2

4

6

2

10

9

7

11 81

5

2

4

6

2

10

9

7



9

SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

electric ValVe 2/2 1/2” 12Vdc aSSembly - H28015
Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 h28825 Solenoid 2/2 valve 12Vdc
2 1 h22183 protective sleeve 4-9mm black
3 1 h21879 receptacle, 2-Way
4 1 h22184 heat crimp hose 9/3
5 2 h22350 cable 1mm² black
6 2 h21883 protective sleeve 4-9mm black
7 1 h21880 Wedgelock recep., 2-Way

3541 2

7

6



SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

10

Spraybar aSSembly - 

Item Qty Part no. Description
1 4 h29139 double pipe holder 
2 4 h29075 clamp 

3
1 h29109 2.0 m spraybar pipe assembly
1 h29157 1.2 m spraybar pipe assembly

4 2 h23794 directional side spray assembly, optional 

5
5

h22612
Nozzle filter (2.0 m)

4 Nozzle filter (1.2 m)
6 2 h29077 distance plate 

7
5

h22613
nozzle cap (2.0 m)

4 nozzle cap (1.2 m)
8 5

h25859
nozzle cap sealing (2.0 m)

4 nozzle cap sealing (1.2 m)

9
5

h24588
nozzle holder (2.0 m)

4 nozzle holder (1.2 m)
10 2 h28936 2.0 m spraybar side spray, optional
11 2 hf12193 din 912 m8x45
12 2 hf15100 lock nut din985 8,8Zn m8
13 2 hf10492 Washer m8 Washer

14
5

h22608
nozzle flat spray (2.0 m)

4 nozzle flat spray (1.2 m)

6

4

2

7

8
5

1

10

14

12
13

11

3

9

image show spraybar 2 m, h29154

+

H29154, spraybar 2.0 m 
H29174, spraybar 1.2 m

10

4



11

SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

H29154, spraybar 2.0 m 
H29174, spraybar 1.2 m

Spraybar aSSembly - H29173, spraybar 0.8 m
Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 h24589 nozzle holder, adjustable
2 2 h29076 Side spray pipe bracket
3 8 h29075 clamp
4 2 h24638 Simple clamp
5 4 h29077 distance plate
6 4 hf10512 lock nUt m6 a4 din985
7 4 hf10445 m6x50 din 4762 a4
8 1 h24589 nozzle holder, adjustable
9 3 h24588 nozzle holder
10 3 h22612 Nozzle filter
11 3 h22613 nozzle cap
12 3 h25859 nozzle cap sealing
13 3 h22608 nozzle flat spray
14 1 h29192 0.8 m weld pipe assembly

8 42

7 3 5 6

11

13
12

10

9

14

1



SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

12

beam frame
Item Qty Part no. Description

1
1 h29056 beam frame 250 tr
1 h40460 beam frame 350 UtV

tank Holder bracket 250 tr - H29062
Item Qty Part no. Description
1 1 h29062 tank holder bracket 250 tr

1

1

1

250 tr 350 UtV



13

SprayStrikerTM 250 TR & 350 UTV

electrical componentS
Item Qty Part no. Description
ns 1 h30341 Spreader module
ns 1 h30348 SprayStriker 250tr harness
ns 1 h30352 SprayStriker 250tr power supply harness
ns 1 h27351 Vehicle side power supply harness
ns 1 h30273 phone for StrikeSmart



oy Hilltip ab
pukkisaarentie 6
fin-68600 pietarsaari
finland

   +358 50 5983 026
   +358 50 3659 415
www.hilltip.com
info@hilltip.com

Construction, specifications and other details are subject to change without notice.


